
FlexLink AB 
Byfogdegatan 11 
415 50 Göteborg / Sweden 
T +46-31-337 31 00 
www.flexlink.com 

1 (4) 

Organization no: 556240-8293 

6773700-01 

Food contact statement - CFR 21 FDA 

The plastic raw material used to produce the products; 

• XLRT 3x23,
• XLRT 6X23,
• XLRT 3X33 D,
• and XLRT 6X33 D

comply with the following regulations related to food contact. 

This information is based on our current knowledge given to us by the suppliers of 
the plastic granulate. 

USA: 

This product meets the requirements for polyolefin resins intended for food packaging 
applications as described in the FDA olefin polymer regulations 21 CFR 177.1520(c) 
3.2a and 21 CFR 177.1520(b).  

The resin may be used in contact with all types of food as defined in Table 1, 21 CFR 
176.170(c) and at use conditions B-H as defined in Table 2, 21 CFR 176.170(c).  

This product is produced in accordance with good manufacturing practices (GMP) as 
outlined in 21 CFR 174.5. 

FlexLink AB 

CEO, Tom Adolfsson 
2024-01-12 
Gothenburg 

http://www.flexlink.com/

	Food contact statement - CFR 21 FDA
	USA:


